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Tuesday, Nov 25
Wednesday, Nov 26"

el

Thursday, Nov 27t
Sunday, Nov 30"

Thursday, Dec 4t
Saturday, Dec 6
Monday, Dec 8

Tuesday, Dec 9t
Thursday, Dec 11"
Friday, Dec 12t
Sunday, Dec 14t
Tuesday, Dec 16
Wednesday, Dec 24"

Thursday, Dec 25%
Tuesday, Dec 30"

Wednesday, Dec 31°

Thursday, Jan 1%
Sunday, Jan 4t

dwr™

November

Ecumenical Service 7:00 PM, First Baptist Church in Prairie du Rocher
Thanksgiving Vigil 6:00 PM, Ellis Grove

Thanksgiving Vigil 7:15 PM, Prairie du Rocher

Thanksgiving Day 8:00 AM Mass, Chester

Advent Begins

December
Advent evening of reflections 7PM, Ellis Grove
PSR Stations of the Crib after 6 PM Mass, Prairie du Rocher
Immaculate Conception Mass 8:15 AM, Chester
Immaculate Conception Mass 7:00 PM, Prairie du Rocher
Penance Service 7:00 PM, St. John’s in Red Bud
Christmas Church Tour 2:00-8:00 PM, Chester
Christmas Church Tour 2:00-8:00 PM, Chester
Penance Service 2:30 PM, Chester
Penance Service 7:00 PM, Our Lady of Lourde’s in Sparta
Christmas Eve Vigil 4:00 PM, Chester
Christmas Eve Vigil 6:00 PM, Prairie du Rocher
Christmas Day Mass 8:00 AM, Ellis Grove
Christmas Day Mass 10:00 AM, Chester
Fr. Sebastian Leaves for Nigeria
New Year’s Eve Vigil 6:00 PM, Prairie du Rocher

January 2026
New Year’s Day Mass 8:15 AM, Chester
Mass 8 AM, Chester. Mass 10am Prairie du Rocher
Epiphany Party 12:00 Noon, Prairie du Rocher



